TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of a Delaware Corporation Under the Name of "GSE Lining Technology, Inc." to a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Changing Its Name from "GSE Lining Technology, Inc." to "GSE Lining Technology, LLC".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSE Lining Technology, Inc.		12/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSE Lining Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	19103 Gundle Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561584	BENTOLINER
Registration Number:	3481155	BIODRAIN
Registration Number:	3369881	BRINGING TECHNOLOGY TO THE SURFACE
Registration Number:	1631615	FABRI-NET
Registration Number:	3380013	GEOMAX
Registration Number:	3376325	GEOSPORT
Registration Number:	2084594	GSE
Registration Number:	3369880	GSE
Registration Number:	2084598	GSE
Registration Number:	1665849	GUNDSEAL
Registration Number:	1803267	GUNDWALL
Registration Number:	1734847	HYPERFLEX
Registration Number:	3333150	PERMANET
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0693

1.		
Registration Number:	3376326	PRODRAIN
Registration Number:	3287176	SANDLESS
Registration Number:	2175804	STUDLINER
Registration Number:	3527944	TRX
Serial Number:	76678049	TRX
Registration Number:	1764509	ULTRAFLEX
Registration Number:	3354516	VERTICAL-TO-HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-2101

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Joel E. Siegel
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00450Z99995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Siegel
Signature:	/Joel E. Siegel/
Date:	06/17/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0694

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:05 PM 12/29/2009 FILED 02:05 PM 12/29/2009 SRV 091144898 - 2318752 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GSE LINING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is made pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and is hereby filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 18-206 of the Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first incorporated is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first incorporated is December 11, 1992.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is GSE Lining Technology, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is GSE Lining Technology, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December __18__, 2009.

GSE LINING TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: C. Wayne Case

Title: Vice President, Secretary & Corporate

Counsel

1775015v1

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0695